IRH Series
Encapsulated Half-Brick 150-Watt Isolated DC-DC Converter
SDC_IRH_A05     Page 1 of 30
For full details go to
ww w.murata-ps.com/rohs
Output Voltage (V) Output Current (A) Input Voltage (V)
5 30 110

IRH-24/6.3-T110 24 6.25 150 100 240 ±0.2% ±0.3% 110 57.6-160 60 3 88.0% 89.0% ① Please refer to the part number structure for additional options and complete ordering part numbers. ② All specifications are at nominal line voltage and full load, +25 ºC. Unless otherwise noted. See detailed specifications. Output capacitors are 1 μF ceramic in parallel with 10 μF
electrolytic. I/O caps are necessary for our test equipment and may not be needed for your application.
Part Number Structure
Examples:
IRH-5/30-T110N-C stands for Industrial Railway Half Brick, 5Vout @ 30A, 57.6V – 160Vin, Negative Logic, Option #2 Pin Option, Standard
Baseplate, RoHS Compliant
IRH-5/30-T110PVF-C stands for Industrial Railway Half Brick, 5Vout @ 30A, 57.6V – 160Vin, Positive Logic, V pin option with Slotted/Flanged
Baseplate, RoHS Compliant
Note: Special order applies to Positive Logic version.  Some model number combinations may not be available. See website or contact your local
Murata sales representative.
Nominal OutputVoltage
Voltage in Volts (V)
Vout
Industrial-Railway
IR
H = Half-Brick
H
InputVoltage Range
T110 = 57.6V-160V (110V Nominal)
Input Voltage
Maximum Rated Output Currrent
Current in Amps (A)
Iout
N= Negative Logic (Standard Configuration for Pin option #2)
P=Positive Logic (Standard Configuration for Pin option #1)
N
Package/Cooling Configuration
F = Slotted/Flanged Baseplate
Blank = Standard Baseplate
(only available for Pin option #2)
Please see mechanical drawings for details
V - C
RoHS 6 Compliant
- -/ F
Pin Options
V (option #1) = V Optinal Pins/Pinout
Blank (option #2) = Optinal DOSA Pins/Pinout
Please see mechanical drawings for details
* NOTE: The IRH-T110 Series is "To Be Discontinued". The Last-Time-Buy date is March 31, 2024.
ddeluca
To Be Discontinued *
IRH Series
Encapsulated 150-Watt Isolated DC-DC Converter
SDC_IRH.A05    Page 3 of 30
IRH SERIES FUNCTIONAL SPECIFICATIONS
ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS Conditions Minimum Typical/Nominal Maximum Units
Input Voltage, Continuous 0 160 Vdc
Input Voltage, Transient 100 mS max. duration 170 Vdc
Isolation Voltage(Test voltage)
Input to output 3000 Vrms
Input to Baseplate 1500 Vrms
Output to Baseplate 1500 Vrms
On/Off Remote Control Referred to -Vin -0.1 15 Vdc
Operating Temperature Range Ambient Temperature -40 85 °C
Storage Temperature Range Baseplate Temperature -55 125 °C
Absolute Baseplate Temperature 100 °C
Absolute maximums are stress ratings. Exposure of devices to greater than any of these conditions may adversely affect long-term reliability. Proper operation under conditions other
than those listed in the Performance/Functional Specifications Table is not implied nor recommended.
INPUT
Operating Input Voltage Range 57.6 160 Vdc
Turn-on Voltage Threshold 52 54.5 57 Vdc
Turn-off Voltage Threshold 50 52 56 Vdc
FEATURES and OPTIONS Conditions  Minimum Typical/Nominal Maximum Units
Primary On/Off control (designed to be driving with an open collector logic, Voltages referenced to -Vin)
“P” suffix:  Standard on the V Option #1, V Option Pins/Pinout